

May 11, 2018

ADDENDUM NUMBER: One (1)

### TITLE: Bradley Road and Argyle Forest Boulevard Wastewater Pump Station Improvement Projects

JEA SOLICITATION NUMBER: 080-18

# BID DUE DATE: June 19, 2018

#### DUE DATE TIME: 12:00 PM

TIME OF OPENING: 2:00 PM

# THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES

CHANGE: The Bid Due Date has been changed to: June 19, 2018, 12:00 PM (NOON EST).

**ADD**: An Additional Mandatory Pre-bid meeting will be held on May 22, 2018, 9:00 AM at the JEA Customer Center, First Floor, Room 002, 21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202. Companies that attended the first Mandatory Pre-bid meeting are not required to attend the second Pre-bid meeting.

There will be OPTIONAL site visits, immediately following the Pre-bid meeting. Companies are required to bring their own personnel protective equipment (hard hats, safety shoes, glasses and hearing protection).

**ADD:** The Argyle/Rampart Road Equipment Attribute worksheet for specification section 01731 Asset Management Data, has been added to this Addendum 1. The Contractor shall assume the same level of effort for Bradley Road.

#### **CLARIFICATION: ON MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS FOR SUBMISSION**

- All four (4) projects must meet the following minimum criteria:
  - Greater than \$8,000,000.00 project
  - Shall have been successfully completed in the last ten (10) years, date ending the Bid Due Date.
  - \*\* Note: this requires the company submit four total projects that meet the above criteria.
- Two (2) of the submitted projects shall be wastewater booster pump station construction projects of similar flow, and one to have included an enclosed structure.
- One (1) of the submitted projects shall have had large diameter piping (greater than 20" at depths of 12'+ below grade). \*\* This project does NOT have to be a wastewater booster pump station project. However, shall be greater than \$8,000,000.00 in value and successfully completed in the last ten (10) years, date ending the Bid Due Date.
- One (1) of the submitted projects shall have included dewatering (sheeting and shoring to depths greater than 16' below grade).

\*\* This project does NOT have to be a wastewater booster pump station project, however, shall be greater than \$8,000,000.00 in value and successfully completed in the last ten (10) years, date ending the Bid Due Date.

**<u>REPLACE</u>**: The Minimum Qualification Form attached to this Addendum 1, replaces the Minimum Qualification Form issued with original Solicitation. The wording regarding "demolition" has been struck from the Minimum Qualification Form.

### **ADDENDUM 1 - APPENDIX B - MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS FORM**

080-18 Bradley Rd and Argyle Forest Blvd Wastewater Pump Station Improvement Projects

The minimum qualifications shall be submitted in the format attached. The references shall be presented in the order described below. In order to be considered a qualified supplier by JEA you must meet all the criteria listed and be able to provide all the services listed in this specification. Submit with Bid or Proposal in accordance with the requirements of the solicitation.

Company shall ensure listed references can be contacted to verify minimum qualifications compliance. If JEA cannot contact the submitted reference, JEA may request an additional point of contact from the same reference, however, will not allow the Company to change references. If the reference cannot be verified, JEA may reject the submitted Bid or Proposal.

## **RESPONDENT INFORMATION**

COMPANY NAME:
BUSINESS ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:
TELEPHONE:
FAX:
E-MAIL:

- The Bidder shall have successfully completed four (4) similar projects in the last ten (10) years, date ending the Bid Due Date.
  - Four of the similar projects shall have been greater than \$8,000,000.00 in value.
  - Two of the similar projects shall have been wastewater booster pump station construction projects of similar flow, and one to have included an enclosed structure and shall have included demolition.
  - One of the similar projects shall have had large diameter piping (greater than 20" at depths of 12'+ below grade).
  - One of the similar projects shall have had dewatering (sheeting and shoring to depths greater than 16' below grade).
  - The Bidder may combine several of the project requirements in one project, as long all requirements are met.

Reference \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Primary Nature of Service Provided:	
Location:	
Customer:	
Reference Name:	
Reference Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Project Value:	
Description of	
Project:	

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form